505219034 12/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5265802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASWIN THIRUVENGADAM	12/03/2018
SIVAGNANAM PARTHASARATHY	12/03/2018
FREDERICK JENSEN	12/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	8000 SOUTH FEDERAL WAY
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16209393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)328-2799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

973-597-2500 Phone:

Email: Ikirton@lowenstein.com

LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: **ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34300.81 (L0081)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAHUL SHEKHER
SIGNATURE:	/Rahul Shekher/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=34300-81-L0081_Assignment_04Dec2018#page1.tif source=34300-81-L0081_Assignment_04Dec2018#page2.tif source=34300-81-L0081 Assignment 04Dec2018#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047670 FRAME: 0566 505219034

 $source = 34300 - 81 - L0081_Assignment_04Dec2018\#page4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 047670 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLI	CATION	Attorney Docket No.: 34300.81 (L00	081)
For good and valuable consideration	on, the receipt and su	ifficiency of which is hereby	
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, As	win Thiruvengadam.	Sivagnanam Parthasarathy, and	
Frederick Jensen			
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Micr</u>	on Technology, Inc.		
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, par	tnership, university, etc.)	of <u>Delaware</u>	
having a principal place of business at8	000 South Federal W	/ay, Boise, Idaho 83716-9632,	
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, for the United States and all foreign countr are disclosed in the application (provisional have a declaration executed by the understanding the content of the	ries, in and to any and al or non-provisional) i	d all inventions or improvements the for the United States patent which	hat may
ALLOCATION OF TEST RESOURCE	<u>S TO PERFORM A T</u>	EST OF MEMORY COMPONEN	<u>TS</u>
said patent application also identified as fo	llows (when known):		
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney number and filing date of said pate	or agent for said Ass ent application when k	signee to insert below the applicati known.]	on
United States Patent Application Number	16/209,393	filed December 4, 2018	
and in and to said application (provisional provisional applications, utility applications applications, continued prosecution applications, renewal applications, reissue patent applications that have been or shall of said inventions or improvements; and in certificates, and extensions, that have bee countries on said inventions or improveme of said United States application and all rig	, design applications, ations, continuation-ir applications, reexam be filed in the United and to all original parn or shall be issued in the and to all ints; and in and to all	, divisional applications, continuating part applications, substitute pinations, extensions, and all other di States and all foreign countries of tents, reissued patents, reexamina on the United States and all foreign rights of priority resulting from the	ion on any ation
agree that said Assignee may applimprovements in its own name; and that, we said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and and purpose of this Assignment, the under provisional applications, utility applications applications, continued prosecution applications, renewal applications, reissue patent applications on any and all said inversasignments, powers of attorney, and other assigns, and representatives all facts known improvements and the history thereof; and representatives in securing and maintaining improvements and for vesting title to said it and all patents on said inventions or improvements and representatives; and	when requested, without legal representative resigned will execute a design applications, ations, continuation-in applications or improvement papers; communication to the undersigned generally assist said g proper patent protenventions or improver	but charge to, but at the expense of the carry out in good faith the interest of the carry out in good faith the interest of the carry out in good faith the interest of the carry out in good faith the interest applications, substitute ninations, extensions, and all other ents; execute all rightful oaths, ate to said Assignee, its successord relating to said inventions or Assignee, its successors, assigns ection for said inventions or ments, and all applications for pat	of, tent on - rs, s, or ents

PATENT REEL: 047670 FRAME: 0568

Attorney Docket No.: 34300.81 (L0081)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: Aswin Thiruvengadam Sivagnanam Parthasarathy Date Frederick Jensen Date

Attorney Docket No.: 34300.81 (L0081)

assignment, grant, mortgage, licens-	, its successors, assigns, and legal represent of the right of the right by the undersigned, and that full right to the undersigned.	ts and property herein
Each Inventor: Please	Sign and Date Below:	
Date	Aswin Thiruvengadam	 .
12/3/2018 Date	Sivagnanam Parthasarathy	
Date	Frederick Jensen	~

Attorney Docket No.: 34300.81 (L0081)

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

12/3/18

Date As

Aswin Thiruvengadam

Date

Sivagnanam Parthasarathy

Date

Frøderick Jensen